
TOWN OF APEX 
PROPOSED BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT RE-APPOINTMENTS 

 

Unified Development Ordinance:  

• Section 2.1.3.B.5 Term. The term of office of each member appointed shall be for three years. No member of the Board of Adjustment may serve more than three consecutive 
three year terms.  

• Section 2.1.3.C.1 Officers. Chair and vice-chair. The chair and vice-chair of the Board of Adjustment shall be appointed by the mayor from the members of the Board. The term 
of the chair and vice-chair shall be one year. A past chair or vice-chair may be re-appointed, even though no chair or vice-chair shall serve for more than four consecutive terms. 
Vacancies within a term shall be filled by the same method as the original appointment. 
 

                                               Michael J. Wilson 

Chair 

Lisa Carley 

Vice-Chair 

Tracy Taylor 

(Alternate 1) 

1st 

Term 

 01/20/2015 – 

12/31/2016 
 

01/01/2017 – 

12/31/2019 

01/01/2019 – 

12/31/2021; 

01/01/2020 – 

12/31/2021 (moved 

seat, keeps term) 

2nd 

Term 

  
 

01/01/2017 – 

12/31/2019 
 

01/01/2020 – 

12/31/2022  

01/01/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

3rd 

Term 

  
 

01/01/2020 – 

12/31/2022 

  

    

  

 

 

  



TOWN OF APEX 
PROPOSED BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT RE-APPOINTMENTS 

  Chair Vice-Chair 

1st appointment 

  

Michael J. Wilson 

01/01/2020-12/31/2020 

  

  

Lisa Carley  

01/01/2020-12/31/2020 

2nd appointment 

  

01/01/2021-12/31/2021 

  

01/01/2021-12/31/2021 

3rd appointment 01/01/2022-12/31/2022 01/01/2022-12/31/2022 

4th appointment 

  

    

 


