## TOWN OF APEX PROPOSED BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT RE-APPOINTMENTS

## **Unified Development Ordinance:**

- Section 2.1.3.B.5 *Term.* The term of office of each member appointed shall be for three years. No member of the Board of Adjustment may serve more than three consecutive three year terms.
- Section 2.1.3.C.1 Officers. Chair and vice-chair. The chair and vice-chair of the Board of Adjustment shall be appointed by the mayor from the members of the Board. The term of the chair and vice-chair shall be one year. A past chair or vice-chair may be re-appointed, even though no chair or vice-chair shall serve for more than four consecutive terms. Vacancies within a term shall be filled by the same method as the original appointment.

	Michael J. Wilson	Lisa Carley	Tracy Taylor
	Chair	Vice-Chair	(Alternate 1)
1 <sup>st</sup>	01/20/2015 –	01/01/2017 –	01/01/2019 –
Term	12/31/2016	12/31/2019	12/31/2021; 01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021 (moved seat, keeps term)
2 <sup>nd</sup>	01/01/2017 –	01/01/2020 –	<mark>01/01/2022 –</mark>
Term	12/31/2019	12/31/2022	<mark>12/31/2024</mark>
3 <sup>rd</sup>	01/01/2020 –		
Term	12/31/2022		

## TOWN OF APEX PROPOSED BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT RE-APPOINTMENTS

	Chair	Vice-Chair
1 <sup>st</sup> appointment	Michael J. Wilson	Lisa Carley
	01/01/2020-12/31/2020	01/01/2020-12/31/2020
2 <sup>nd</sup> appointment	01/01/2021-12/31/2021	01/01/2021-12/31/2021
3 <sup>rd</sup> appointment	01/01/2022-12/31/2022	01/01/2022-12/31/2022
4 <sup>th</sup> appointment		
4 appointment		